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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)
APPROVALS

Port Goods

DN 29.34.000 Diethylamine cupro oxyquinoline sulphonate, when declared for
use in making injectable solutions for copper deficiency
in animals

30.03.031) Medicaments
3O.O3.039)

WN Avil ampoules Free Free
WN Avil syrup Free Free
WN Soframycin eye/ear drops Free Free

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being
soaps or containing soap;
APPROVED:

DN Diadavin EWN 200% Free Free
DN Glufat 707 Free Free
DN Levapon AN liquid Free Free
DN Levapon CA Free Free
DN Levapon MR Free Free
DN Levapon TH liquid Free Free
DN 36.05.009 Seal control units, when declared for sale only to commercial Free Free

fishermen
AK 39.02.211 Primal binder 88-acrylic polymer solution (water-based) Free Free
HO 39.02.301 Floorcoverings, viz: underlay of cellular plastic Aul 3

AUl Free
DN 42.04.001Oak tanned leather transmission belting Free Free
HO 48.01.081 100% hard blue rag embossing roll filling paper Free Free
DN 59.02.002 Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil Free Free
DN 59.02.002Needleweb (TM) polyester non-woven fabric, urethane laminated Free Free

only, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, as a backing
cloth in making supported PVC sheeting for upholstery, luggage,
clothing and handbags

HO 59.08.00.2 Coated fabrics, other than those containing Free
(1) PVC sheet, PVC coating polyurethane coating,
(2) Woven polypropylene and polyethylene fabrics, when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
curtains, or by an importer that they will be sold to a
manufacturer for use by him only in making curtains

DN 59.16.009 Resistoil rolled edge belting, 3 mm and over in thickness, when Free Free
declared for use only in the bread baking industry

DN 60.01.022) Imitation straw fabrics of man-made fibres, plain or Free Free
60.01.028) fancy, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only

in making hats, footwear or handbags
DN 60.01.022) Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when declared by Free Free

60.01.028) manufacturer for use by him, only in making shoes
HO 60.06.009 Foam rubber sheeting, lined, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free

for use b~( him only m making wet suits, snow skiing and water
skiing stats, exposure suits, and yachtsmea’s buoyancy aids

DN 64.05.000 Plaited or woven shoe vamps (uppers) Free Free
DN 70.21.009 Reichhospheres Free Free
DN 73.20.059 Maxi-gl’ip pipe couplings Free Free
DN 73.32.029 Plu~ers and stoppers, peculiar to use in de-~ling pipelines Free Free
DN 73.40.069iFitUngs, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder Free Free

controls
DN 73.40.069 Here-alloy-hammer locks and oblong links Free Free
CH 74.07.009 Copper s_w~.’.g tube Free Free
DN 74.10.000 ~raided fle~uble oare copper wire Free Free
DN 76.16.059 Aluminlum coppei" connectors, peculiar to use in making Free Free

refrigerator evaporators
DN 82.02.029 Orteli tungsten carbide tipped circular splitting saw blades, Free Free

180 mm diameter x 3.4 keff × 40 mm bore
DN 83.09.059 Catches and latches, when declared, Free Free

(1) by manufacturer for use by him, only in making
key cases; or
(2) by importer for sale only to a manufacturer for
use by him, only in making key cases

DN 84.10.029 Cryngenic pumps Free Free
DN 84.10.029 Macnanght J2 grease pumps, for use in filling grease-guns Free Free

from bulk containers
DN 84.10.029 Pulp and paper stock pumps Free Free
DN 84.10.029Vickers double pumps, having two pumping cartridges mounted on Free Free

one common shaft
DN 84.10.029 Vickers 45 V series pump Free Free
DN 84.10.029 Viekers models VTI6, VT17, VTM27, VTM28, and VTM42, rotary Free Free

vane power steering pumps
DN 84.17.009Buchi water baths, peculiar for use with vacuum rotary Free Free

evaporators
DN 84.21.029 Rimrock hand guns Free Free
DN 84.22.009 Haul-off, winding, stacking, guiding, collating and similiar Free Free

units peculiar to use with plastic and paper working machines
including mechanical reel stands and core leaders

To*

Free Free 15 100520A 7/78 9/86

25 206519D 7/78 6/86
25 100724G 7/78 6/86
25 101979B 7/78 6/86

15 204268B 9/80 9/86
15 103999H 7/78 9/86
15 204309C 9/80 9/86
15 204317D 9/80 9/86
15 204315H 9/80 9/86
15 204316F 9/80 9/86
99 104913F 7/78 9/86

15 922118C 2/83 3/85
33 208185H 1/83 12/83
33 208186F 1/84
15 205886D 10/81 9/86
99 208187D 4/83 12/88
15 205957G 7/81 9/86
15 206015K 10/81 9/86

.. 208183A 7/82 6/85

99 206716B 7/82 9/86

15 201644D 7/80 9/86

15 201656H 7/80 9/86

15 208184K 7/80 6/85

15 908858L 7/81 9/86
99 912780B 6/82 6/85
99 204614J 11/80 9/86
99 916891K 6/81 9/86
99 109622C 7/78 9/86

99 203696H 7/80 9/86
15 909174C 7/81 6/85
15 205335H 6/81 9/86
15 203810C 8/80 9/86

99 206770(3 6/82 9/86

15 110400E 7/78 9/86

I0 II0758F 7/78 9/86
10 908985D 10/81 9/86

I0 II0959G 7/78 9/86
I0 II1042L 7/78 9/86

I0 II1047A 7/78 9/86
I0 II1043J 7/78 9/86

I0 II1234B 7/78 9/86

I0 III710G 7/78 9/86
I0 111779D 7/78 9/86
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Port

DN

DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
AK

DN

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638--continued
APPROVALS--COntinued

Goods

84.30.029

84.30.029
84.46.000
84.59.059
84.61.021
84.61.021
84.61.021
84.63.011

85.03.001

Greer 300 mm, 560 mm. and 865 mm Batterer and Breader
Combination Machines
Mono Kenics static m~xer
Edger, surfacer machines peculiar to use in grinding lens blanks
Loctite applicators
Barksdale sheer seal valves
Donkin high pressure service regulators
Donkin low pressure service regulators
Clark powershift transmission series 18000 and 28000, for use
m making machinery only
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds
approved by the Minister
APPROVED:
Eveready;
NOTE: Eveready batteries may also be identified by the
addition of the letters "X, BP or BP-2". These
letters should be ignored.
Carbon zinc 812, size AAA
E1
E1E
EIN
E3
E4
E9
El2
E12N
EI3E
E42N
E90
E92
Ell5N
E122E
E126
E132
E132B
El 32E
E133
E133E
E 133N
E134N
E135N

~136N
137N
146X

EI52N
E162N
E164
EI64N
EI65N
E169
E177
E212E
E233N
E234N
E312E
E400
E400E
E400N
E401E
E450
E502
E575E
E625
E625E
E640
E640E
EP401
EP675
EP675E
EP401E
EPX i
EPX 13
EPX 14
EPX 23
EPX 625
EPX 640
EPX 675
EPX 675E
EPX 825
SI3E
S41E
$76

Free Free 10 111960F 7/78 6/86

Free Free 10 916873H 4/81 9/86
Free Free 10 112298D 7/78 9/86
Free Free 10 112703K 7/78 9/86
Free .. 204481B 9/80 6/86
Free .. 205252A 2/81 9/86
Free 204482L 4/80 9/86
Free Free i0 922346A 3/83 3/85

Free ..

912778L 5/83 9/86
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TARIFF DECISION'LIST No . 638-continued

APPROVALS-continued

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification . If continuation
ofan approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Port Tariff
Item No. Goods

Rates of

Normal(

Duty

Pref.
Part
II
Ref. I

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From To*

S76E
S212E
S312E
U10
U14
201
216
226
246
266
276
276P
301
313
323
325
343
344
354
387
388
390
391
395
411
412
413
415
455
467
482
489
491
493
497
504
505
522
523
531
532
538
539
703
712
731
763

AK Varta batteries,
CRl/3N, 2CR

types;
1/3N, V825PX, V23PX, V72PX, 4018, 4022, V675A 922349F 5/83 6/85

DN 85.04.001 Battery cases of hard rubber, complete with cell covers Free . 202249E 3/80 9/86
vent plugs and handles, 12 volt, 19 plate

DN 85.12.009 Heater assemblies, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 10 207577G 7/78 9/86
for use by him, in making butter conditioners for
refrigerators

DN 85.19.055 Gordon plugs, jacks, sockets and accessories for making up Free Free 10 203712C 6/80 9/86
thermocouples

DN 85.22.019 Heath electronic pig locating system Free Free 10 900479D 3/81 9/86
DN 85.22.019 Ultraviolet lamps, UV/Black-ray lights excluding signature Free Free 99 202935K 2/80 9/86

verifying lamps
DN 87.06.059 Vickers steering boosters, models S20, S22, and S23 Free Free 99 114336A 7/78 9/86
DN 90.10.029 X-ray film markers Free Free 99 205140A 7/78 9/86
DN 90.13.001 Stereoscopes Free Free 99 114651D 7/78 9/86
DN 90.13.029 Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes, peculiar to use in Free Free 99 114657C 7/68 9/86

optical inspection of industrial plant and machinery in
difficult situations

DN 90.22.000 Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the Free Free 99 114682D 7/78 9/86
Whole hardness, strength, compressibility, elasticity and the

Item
like properties of industrial materials (for example, metals,
wood; textile, paper or plastics)

DN 90.24,011 Governors/regulators, gas pressure, commonly used for gas Free . . 204594L 12/80 9/86
cookers, ranges and heaters

DN 90.24,011 K.D.G . tank content gauges Free 114807K 7/78 9/86
DN 90.28.009 Channel moisture meters Free Free 99 204279H 9/80 9/86
DN 90.28.009 Lignometer moisture meters, models Mini H60, HT60, and HT100 Free Free 99 205571G 5/81 9/86
DN 90.28.009 Sifam brand VU and peak programme meters Free Free 99 204926J 12/80 9/86
DN 98.05.019 D markers, peculiar to marking textile fabrics Free Free 99 115645E 2/79 9/86
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Port

Decisions Cancelled.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1983.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638-continued

Tariff
Item No . Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal I

	

Pref.

Part Con-
11 cession

Ref l Code

Effective

From

MISCELLANEOUS

To*

P . J . McKONE, Comptroller of Customs .

DN 29.34.000 Diethylamine . . . animals . . . . . . 100520A . . . .
HO 58.10 .000 Lace, . . . similar . . . . . . 201436L . . . .
HO 59.03.011 Kylie . . . pads . . . . . . 201506E . . . .
HO 59.08.002 Coated . . . containing, . . . . . . 206569L . . . .

(1) PVC . . . coating, . . . . . . . . . .
(2) Woven . . . curtains

HO 60.06.009 Foam . . . aids . . . . . . 201700) . . . .
DN 70.21 .009 Reichhospheres . . . . 918868E . . . .
CH 74.07 .019 Copper . . . tube . . . . . . 909174C . . . .
DN 82.02.029 Orteli . . . blades . . . . . . 206770G . . . .
DN 84.46.000 Edger, . .. blanks . . . . . . 112298D . . . .
DN 84.59 .059 Plastic . . . therewith . . . . . . 112769B
AK 85.01.049 Hobart . . . generators

Miller . . . pant
. . . . . . 113276) . . . .

AK 85.01.049 . . . . . . 113279C . . . .
AK 85.01.049 Mosa . . . unit . . . . 206175K . . . .

85.03 .001 Primary . . . Minister Free . .
APPROVED :

DN Eveready ;
NOTE : Eveready . . . ignored
Carbon . . . AAA 113318H . . . . .
El EIE EIN E3 113319F . . . .
E4 E9 E12 E12N 113320K . . . .
E13E 113321H . . . .
E42N E90 E92 El 15N 202451K . . . .
E122E E126 E132 E132B 113323D . . . .
E132E E133 E133E E133N 202452H . . . .
E134N E135N E136N E137N 202453F . .
E146X E152N E162N E164 202454D . : . .
E164N E165N 113327G . . . .
E169 113328E . . . .
E177 113329C . . . .
E212E E233N E234N E312E 202455B . . . .
E400 E400E E400N 202456L . . . .
E401E 113332C . . . .
E450 E502 E575E E625 202457J . . . .
E625E E640 E640E EPX675E 113334K . . . .
EP401 113335H . . . .
EP675E 113336F . . . .
EP401E 113337D . . . .
EPX 1 EPX 13 EPX 14 EPX 23 202458G . . . .
EPX 625 EPX 640 EPX 675 113339L . . . .
EPX 825 113340D . . . .
S13E 841E S76 S76E 113341B . . . .
S212E S312E U10 U14 113342L . . . .
201 216 226 246 202459E . . . .
EP 675 113345E . . . .
266 276 276P 301 113346C . . . .
313323 . .
325 343 202461G . .
354 205630F . .
387
388 202463C
344 390 391 395 113351K . . . .
411 412 413 415 113355B . . . .
455 467 482 489 113356L . . . .
491 493 497 504 113357) . . . .
505 523 531 532 113358G . . . .
522 113359E . .
538 113360) . .
539 113361G . . : .
703 712 731 763 113363C . .

AK 85.25.000 Polyester . . . busbars . . . . . . 114270E . . . .
DN 90.13.001 Stereoscopes . . . . . . 114651D . . . .
DN 90.22.000 Machines . .. plastics) . . . . . . 114682D
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Port

Decisions

Cancelled

.-
HO

	

84.20.001

	

(A)

Weighing

.

thereof

Detern

XCLU

DING

~

1) Weighing

. . .

Tariff

2)

Non-domestic

. . .

above

Dated

at Wellington this 7th day of July 1983

.

Price

45c

TARIFF

DECISION LIST No

.

639

Decisions

ofthe Minister ofCustoms Under the Customs Tariff (Sulyect to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the

Gazette)
DETERMINATIONS

Tariff
Item

No

. Goods

HO

	

84.20.001

	

(A)

Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic includingDeter'n	

bottomwork

(weighing mechanisms), weighbridges, livestockweighing machines, scales designed for weighing people,overhead track scales

;

hopper scales,

.with

a maximum

rated

weighing capacity of 25 kg or more and parts

thereof
(B)

Domestic scales and balances, e

.g.,

kitchen scales and

parts

thereof

EXCLUDING :
(1)

Weighing machinery and parts thereof subject

to
concessionary

entry under Part II of the Tariff

(2)

Non-domestic person weighing scales, this exclusion

does

not include bathroom type scales which are

determined

above

MISCELLANEOUS

BY AUTHORITY: P. D HASSEUERG. GOVERNMENT PRINTER,WELLINGTON; NEWZEALAND-1983

P .

J

.

McKONE, Comptroller of Customs

.

9944511-831117

Rates

of Duty

Norman

Pref

Part
II
Ref. I

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To"`

40

Aul Free

. . 208127L 1/83
Can

20

DC

25

207637D
: :


