



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 7 JULY 1983

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 12 JULY 1983

TARIFF DECISION LIST Nos. 638 and 639

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

	T	APPROVALS							
D	Tariff		Rates o	f Duty	Part	Con-	Effec	tive	
Port	Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*	
DN	29.34.000	Diethylamine cupro oxyquinoline sulphonate, when declared for use in making injectable solutions for copper deficiency in animals	Free	Free	15	100520A	7/78	9/86	
•	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments							
WN WN		Avil ampoules Avil syrup	Free Free	Free Free		206519D 100724G	7/78 7/78	6/86 6/86	
WN	34.02.000	Soframycin eye/ear drops Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap;	Free	Free		101979B	7/78	6/86	
DN		APPROVED: Diadavin EWN 200%	Free	Free		204268B	9/80	9/86	
DN DN		Glufat 707 Levapon AN liquid	Free Free	Free Free		103999H 204309C	7/78 9/80	9/86 9/86	
DN		Levapon CA	Free	Free	15	204317D	9/80	9/86	
DN DN		Levapon MR Levapon TH liquid	Free Free	Free Free		204315H 204316F	9/80 9/80	9/86 9/86	
DN	36.05.009	Seal control units, when declared for sale only to commercial fishermen	Free	Free		104913F	7/78	9/86	
AK HO		Floorcoverings, viz. underlay of cellular plastic		Free Aul 3 Aul Free	33 33	922118C 208185H 208186F	2/83 1/83 1/84		
DN HO	42.04.001 48.01.081	Oak tanned leather transmission belting 100% hard blue rag embossing roll filling paper	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	205886D 208187D	10/81 4/83		
DN	59.02.002	Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil	Free	Free	15	205957G	7/81	9/86	
DN	59.02.002	Needleweb (TM) polyester non-woven fabric, urethane laminated only, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, as a backing cloth in making supported PVC sheeting for upholstery, luggage, clothing and handbags	Free	Free	15	206015K	10/81	9/86	
НО	59.08.002	Coated fabrics, other than those containing	Free		• •	208183A	7/82	6/85	
		(1) PVC sheet, PVC coating polyurethane coating, (2) Woven polypropylene and polyethylene fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making curtains, or by an importer that they will be sold to a							
DN	59.16.009	manufacturer for use by him only in making curtains Resistoil rolled edge belting, 3 mm and over in thickness, when declared for use only in the bread baking industry	Free	Free	99	206716B	7/82	9/86	
DN		Imitation straw fabrics of man-made fibres, plain or fancy, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats, footwear or handbags	Free	Free	15	201644D	7/80	9/86	
DN	60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making shoes	Free	Free	15	201656H	7/80	9/86	
НО		Foam rubber sheeting, lined, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making wet suits, snow skiing and water skiing suits, exposure suits, and yachtsmen's buoyancy aids	Free	Free .	15	208184K	7/80	6/85	
DN DN	64.05.000 70.21.009	Plaited or woven shoe vamps (uppers) Reichhospheres	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	908858L 912780B	7/81 6/82	9/86 6/85	
DN	73.20.059	Maxi-grip pipe couplings	Free	Free	99	204614J	11/80	9/86	
DN DN	73.32.029 73.40.069	Fittings, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	916891K 109622C	6/81 7/78	9/86 9/86	
DN	73.40.069	controls Here-alloy-hammer locks and oblong links	Free	Free		203696H	. 7/80	9/86	
CH DN	74.07.009	Copper swaging tube Braided flexible bare copper wire	Free Free	Free Free		909174C 205335H	7/81 6/81	6/85 9/86	
DN		Aluminium copper connectors, peculiar to use in making	Free	Free	15	203810C	8/80	9/86	
DN	82.02.029	refrigerator evaporators Orieli tungsten carbide tipped circular splitting saw blades,	Free	Free	99	206770G	6/82	9/86	
DN	83.09.059	180 mm diameter × 3.4 kerf × 40 mm bore Catches and latches, when declared,	Free	Free	15	110400E	7/78	9/86	
		(1) by manufacturer for use by him, only in making key cases; or (2) by importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making key cases							
DN DN	84.10.029 84.10.029	Cryogenic pumps	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	110758F 908985D		9/86 9/86	
DN DN	84.10.029 84.10.029	Pulp and paper stock pumps Vickers double pumps, having two pumping cartridges mounted on	Free Free	Free Free		110959G 111042L	7/78 7/78	9/86 9/86	
DN DN		one common shaft Vickers 45 V series pump Vickers models VT16, VT17, VTM27, VTM28, and VTM42, rotary	Free Free	Free Free		111047A 111043J	7/78 7/78	9/86 9/86	
DN		vane power steering pumps Buchi water baths, peculiar for use with vacuum rotary	Free	Free		111234B	7/78		
DN	84.21.029	evaporators Rimrock hand guns	Free	Free		111710G			
DN	84.22.009	Haul-off, winding, stacking, guiding, collating and similiar units peculiar to use with plastic and paper working machines including mechanical reel stands and core leaders	Free	Free		111779D		9/86	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

		TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638—continu Approvals—continued						
	Tariff		Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port	Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	84.30.029	Greer 300 mm, 560 mm, and 865 mm Batterer and Breader	Free	Free	10	111960F	7/78	6/86
DN DN DN DN DN	84.59.059 84.61.021 84.61.021	Combination Machines Mono Kenics static mixer Edger, surfacer machines peculiar to use in grinding lens blanks Loctite applicators Barksdale sheer seal valves Donkin high pressure service regulators Donkin low pressure service regulators	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 	916873H 112298D 112703K 204481B 205252A 204482L	4/81 7/78 7/78 9/80 2/81 4/80	9/86 9/86 9/86 6/86 9/86
AK	84.63.011	Clark powershift transmission series 18000 and 28000, for use in making machinery only	Free	Free		922346A	3/83	
	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister	Free		• •			
DN		APPROVED: Eveready; NOTE: Eveready batteries may also be identified by the addition of the letters "X, BP or BP-2". These letters should be ignored. Carbon zinc 812, size AAA				912778L	5/83	9/86
		E1 E1E						
		EIN E3						
		E4 E9						
		E12 E12N E13E						
		E13E E42N E90						
		E92 E115N						
		E122E E126						
		E132 E132B E132E E133						
		E133E E133N E134N						
		E135N E136N						
		E137N E146X						
		E152N E162N						
		E164 E164N E165N						
		E169 E177						
		E212E E233N						
		E234N E312E						
		E400 E400E E400N						
		E401E E450						
		E502 E575E						
		E625 E625E						
		E640 E640E EP401						
		EP675 EP675E						
		EP401E EPX 1						
		EPX 13 EPX 14 EPX 22						
		EPX 23 EPX 625						

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Dow	Tariff Item No.		Rates o	Rates of Duty		Part Con-		tive
Port		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
		\$76E			_			
		\$212E \$312E						
		U10 U14	•					
		201 216						
		226 246						
		266						
		276 276P						
		301 313						
		323 325						
		343						
		344 354						
		387 388						
		390 391						
		395						
		411 412						
		413 415						
		455 467						
		482 489						
		491						
		493 497						
		504 505						
		522 523						
		531						
		532 538						
		539 703						
		712 731						
A 17		763						
AK		Varta batteries, types; CR1/3N, 2CR 1/3N, V825PX, V23PX, V72PX, 4018, 4022, V675A	_			922349F	5/83	
DN	85.04.001	Battery cases of hard rubber, complete with cell covers vent plugs and handles, 12 volt, 19 plate	Free		. • •	202249E		9/86
DN	85.12.009	Heater assemblies, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making butter conditioners for	Free	Free	10	207577G	7/78	9/86
DNI	85.19.055	refrigerators	Eass	Ema	10	2027120	6 100	0.196
DN		thermocouples	Free	Free -		203712C	6/80	9/86
DN DN	85.22.019 85.22.019		Free Free	Free Free	10 99	900479D 202935K	3/81 2/80	9/86 9/86
DN	87.06.059	verifying lamps Vickers steering boosters, models S20, S22, and S23	Free	Free	99	114336A	7/78	9/86
DN DN	90.10.029 90.13.001	X-ray film markers	Free Free	Free Free	99	205140A 114651D	7/78 7/78	9/86 9/86
DN	90.13.029	Industrial fibrescopes and boroscopes, peculiar to use in	Free	Free		114657C	7/68	9/86
		optical inspection of industrial plant and machinery in difficult situations	_	_				
DN	90.22.000 Whole	Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the hardness, strength, compressibility, elasticity and the	Free	Free	99	114682D	7/78	9/86
	Item	like properties of industrial materials (for example, metals,						
TNNT	00.24.011	wood, textile, paper or plastics)	E			2045041	12/00	0.102
DN	90.24.011	cookers, ranges and heaters	Free		• •	204594L	12/80	9/86
DN DN		K.D.G. tank content gauges Channel moisture meters	Free Free	Free	99	114807K 204279H	7/78 9/80	9/86 9/86
DN DN	90.28.009	Lignometer moisture meters, models Mini H60, HT60, and HT100 Sifam brand VU and peak programme meters	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	205571G 204926J	5/81 12/80	9/86
DN		D markers, peculiar to marking textile fabrics	Free	Free	99	115645E	2/79	9/86
*Appr	ovals lapse	on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to the	eir substant	ive Tarif	f class	ification. I	contin	uation

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 638—continued

	Tariff					Rates o	f Duty				
Port	Item No.		·	Goods		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
				Misce	LLANEOUS						
	ons Cancel										
DN HO	29.34.000	Diethylamine . Lace, similar	animals			• •			100520A 201436L		
но	59.03.011	Kylie pads				• •	• •	· ·	201506E		• •
но	59.08.002	Coated conta	aining,						206569L		
		(1) PVC coa (2) Woven c				• •	••	• •		• • •	• •
НО	60.06.009	Foam aids							201700J		
DN CH	70.21.009 74.07.019	Reichhospheres Copper tube				• •		• •	918868E 909174C	• • •	
DN	82.02.029	Orteli blades	5						206770G	• • •	
DN DN	84.46.000 84.59.059	Edger, blank Plastic there	S with			• •	• •	• •	112298D 112769B		
AK	85.01.049	Hobart gene				• •	• •		113276J	• • •	•
AK AK	85.01.049 85.01.049	Miller plant Mosa unit				••		• •	113279C 206175K		
AN	85.03.001	Primary Mir	nister			Free	• •		2001/3K	• •	• •
ľNI		APPROVED:									
DN		Eveready; NOTE: Everea	dy ignored								
		Carbon AAA	E1E	EIN	E3				113318H 113319F		
		E4	E9	E12	E12N				113320K		
		E13E	E00 :	E02	ELIGNI				113321H		
		E42N E122E	E90 E126	E92 E132	E115N E132B				202451K 113323D		• • •
		E132E	E133	E133E	E133N				202452H		
		E134N E146X	E135N E152N	E136N E162N	E137N E164				202453F 202454D	• • •	
		E164N	E165N						113327G		
		E169 E177							113328E 113329C	• • •	
		E212E	E233N	E234N	E312E				202455B		
		E400 E401E	E400E	E400N					202456L 113332C		
		E450	E502	E575E	E625				202457J		
		E625E EP401	E640	E640E	EPX675E				113334K 113335H		
		EP675E							113336F	• • •	
		EP401E EPX 1	EPX 13	EPX 14	EPX 23				113337D 202458G		
		EPX 625	EPX 640	EPX 675	EFA 23				113339L	• • •	
		EPX 825 S13E	S41E	S76	S76E				113340D 113341B		
		S212E	S312E	U10	U14				113341B		
		201 EP 675	216	226	246				202459E 113345E		
		266	276	276P	301				113345E	• • •	
		313323								·	
		325 354	343						202461G 205630F	• •	
		387									
		388 344	390	391	395				202463C 113351K	• • •	
		411	412	413	415				113355B	• • •	
		455 491	467 493	482 497	489 504				113356L 113357J	• •	• •
		505	523	531	532				113358G	•	• • •
		522 538							113359E 113360J	• •	
		539							113361G	• • •	• •
AK	85.25.000	703 Polyester bu	712 shars	731	763				113363C 114270E	. • •	
DN	90.13.001	Stereoscopes				• •	• •		114651D		
DN	90.22.000	Machines pla	astics)						114682D		٠

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 639

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty		Part	1	Effective			
					Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*		
НО	84.20.001 Deter'n	(A) Weighing machinery, mechanist bottomwork (weighing mechanism weighing machines, scales design overhead track scales, hopper scaled weighing capacity of 25 kg	ms), weighb ed for weigh ales, with a	ridges, livestock ning people, maximum			40	Aul Free Can 20 DC 25	••	208127L	1/83	• .
		thereof: (B) Domestic scales and balances parts thereof: EXCLUDING:		•								
		(1) Weighing machinery and part concessionary entry under Part I (2) Non-domestic person weighin does not include bathroom type	I of the Tar g scales, thi	iff s exclusion								
		determined above										
			M	ISCELLANEOUS								
Decisi	ons Cancell	led:										
НО	84.20.001 Deter'n	(A) Weighing thereof EXCLUDING: (1) Weighing Tariff (2) Non-domestic above						••	•••	207637D	••	• •

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.